

RESOLUTION #2006-50

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BOISE COUNTY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006 - 2007

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to I.C.§31-1605, published the date, time, and place for the Public Hearing on the Boise County FY 2007 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners met at the Commissioner Chambers, Idaho City, Idaho, on Monday August 28, 2006 at 1:30 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, no one attending said designated hearing voiced any opposition to said proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Board made minor changes to the Tentative Budget, not affecting the revenue from property tax dollars.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that upon conclusion of said hearing, the Boise County Board of Commissioners determined and fixed the amount of the FY 2006-2007 budget in the amount of \$8,205,460.00, and East Boise County Ambulance of \$187,046.00; which is not greater than the amount of the published tentative budget, as generated from property tax revenue.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by unanimous vote of the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 5th day of September 2006.

BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Roger/B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Absent

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Resolution #2006-50 FY 2007 Budget



1 P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631